Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4308

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2016

Program OS-HELP Sub Program OS-HELP Advance

Component Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003
(the™ Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under section 124-1 of the Act(OS-HEL P
Advances-2016)

I, MELISSA REARDON, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of
the Act:

DETERMINE:
(@) that an advance isto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table,
below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under section

124-1 of the Act in respect of the year 2016 ("Advance"); and

(b) that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the
Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 1,407,840 158,382 1,566,222
Charles Sturt University 2,639,700 0 2,639,700
Macquarie University 3,431,610 -167,181 3,264,429
Southern Cross University 967,890 0 967,890
The University of New England 2,639,700 0 2,639,700
The University of New South Wales 7,523,145 0 7,523,145
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The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Maritime College

The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited

Christian Heritage College

5,719,350
6,247,290
10,118,850
1,671,810
6,159,300

12,318,600
659,925
4,619,475
6,599,250
4,223,520

1,575,021
5,279,400
3,519,600

835,905
5,323,395
2,111,760
8,271,060
8,974,980

105,588

659,925

2,111,760
3,167,640

527,940
3,563,595

4,135,530
10,558,800
1,759,800

1,152,669

0
202,377

4,751,460

0
2,287,740

17,598
17,598

1,319,850
-281,568

0

439,950
-2,296,539

-2,639,700
-219,975
483,945

0

0

70,392
-439,950
0

-219,975
193,578
307,965

-2,463,720
0
0
0

0
-791,910
246,372
-307,965

351,960
-2,569,308
0

-140,784

-17,598

-17,598
-17,598

7,039,200
5,965,722
10,118,850
2,111,760
3,862,761

9,678,900

439,950
5,103,420
6,599,250
4,223,520

1,645,413
4,839,450
3,519,600

615,930
5,516,973
2,419,725
5,807,340
8,974,980

105,588

659,925

2,111,760
2,375,730

774,312
3,255,630

4,487,490
7,989,492
1,759,800

1,011,885

0
184,779

4,751,460

0
2,287,740
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Tabor College Inc (SA) 0 0 0
The University of Notre Dame Austraia 105,588 0 105,588
TOTAL Australia

147,963,984 -9,018,975 138,945,009

Variation Reason
Variation of Period 2 2016 OS-HEL P advance payments advance payments as per the signed Minute approved by A/g Branch Manager

Katerina Lawler on 12 Oct 2016.

Approved by MELISSA REARDON on 12 October 2016 at 15:15:59

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 15
October 2016 05:00:49
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