

## **Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4308**

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Year 2016

ProgramOS-HELPSub ProgramOS-HELP Advance

Component Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the "Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under section 124-1 of the Act(OS-HELP Advances-2016)

I, MELISSA REARDON, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act:

## **DETERMINE:**

- (a) that an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under section 124-1 of the Act in respect of the year 2016 ("**Advance**"); and
- (b) that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	1,407,840	158,382	1,566,222
Charles Sturt University	2,639,700	0	2,639,700
Macquarie University	3,431,610	-167,181	3,264,429
Southern Cross University	967,890	0	967,890
The University of New England	2,639,700	0	2,639,700
The University of New South Wales	7,523,145	0	7,523,145

The University of Newcastle	5,719,350	1,319,850	7,039,200
The University of Sydney	6,247,290	-281,568	5,965,722
University of Technology, Sydney	10,118,850	0	10,118,850
University of Western Sydney	1,671,810	439,950	2,111,760
University of Wollongong	6,159,300	-2,296,539	3,862,761
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	12,318,600	-2,639,700	9,678,900
Federation University Australia	659,925	-219,975	439,950
La Trobe University	4,619,475	483,945	5,103,420
Monash University	6,599,250	0	6,599,250
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	4,223,520	0	4,223,520
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	1,575,021	70,392	1,645,413
The University of Melbourne	5,279,400	-439,950	4,839,450
Victoria University	3,519,600	0	3,519,600
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	835,905	-219,975	615,930
Griffith University	5,323,395	193,578	5,516,973
James Cook University	2,111,760	307,965	2,419,725
Queensland University of Technology	8,271,060	-2,463,720	5,807,340
The University of Queensland	8,974,980	0	8,974,980
University of Southern Queensland	105,588	0	105,588
University of the Sunshine Coast	659,925	0	659,925
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	2,111,760	0	2,111,760
Edith Cowan University	3,167,640	-791,910	2,375,730
Murdoch University	527,940	246,372	774,312
The University of Western Australia	3,563,595	-307,965	3,255,630
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	4,135,530	351,960	4,487,490
The University of Adelaide	10,558,800	-2,569,308	7,989,492
University of South Australia	1,759,800	0	1,759,800
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	1,152,669	-140,784	1,011,885
NT Amount (excludes GST)	, ,	,	, ,
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	202,377	-17,598	184,779
·	202,377	17,370	101,777
ACT Amount (excludes GST) University of Canberra	4 751 460	0	4 751 460
·	4,751,460	U	4,751,460
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Maritime College	0	0	2 207 740
The Australian National University	2,287,740	0	2,287,740
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Avondale College Limited	17,598	-17,598	0
Christian Heritage College	17,598	-17,598	0

Tabor College Inc (SA)	0	0	0
The University of Notre Dame Australia	105,588	0	105,588
TOTAL Australia			
	147,963,984	-9,018,975	138,945,009

## **Variation Reason**

Variation of Period 2 2016 OS-HELP advance payments advance payments as per the signed Minute approved by A/g Branch Manager Katerina Lawler on 12 Oct 2016.

Approved by MELISSA REARDON on 12 October 2016 at 15:15:59

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 15 October 2016 05:00:49